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MED-1 SOLUTIONS, LLC. v. ANN ROBBINS

Case Number 49D04-1502-CC-004865

Court Marion Superior Court, Civil Division 4

Type CC - Civil Collection

Status Pending
, 02/13/2015
 (active) 

Reference Original County Cause
 Number

49K031407SC003946


Parties to the Case 
Show all party details

 Defendant ROBBINS, ANN MARIE


Plaintiff MED-1 SOLUTIONS, LLC.
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Chronological Case Summary

02/13/2015

02/17/2015

03/05/2015

03/05/2015

03/05/2015

Case Opened as a New Filing

Administrative Event
JACKET ENTRY: REPLEAD LETTER MAILED TO ATTORNEY NIPER AND DEFENDANT ROBBINS.

File Stamp: 02/17/2015

Service Issued
SUMMONS - SERVICE FEE PAID

Serve To: ROBBINS, ANN MARIE

Appearance Filed

Attorney: Melton, Shannon Lowell

For Party: MED-1 SOLUTIONS, LLC.

File Stamp: 03/05/2015

Complaint/Equivalent Pleading Filed
PLAINTIFF'S COMPLAINT FOR DAMAGES.
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03/09/2015

03/19/2015

05/06/2015

05/29/2015

05/29/2015

06/01/2015

06/04/2015

06/16/2015

06/16/2015

02/08/2016

Against: ROBBINS, ANN MARIE

Filed By: MED-1 SOLUTIONS, LLC.

File Stamp: 03/05/2015

Administrative Event
JACKET ENTRY: COMPLAINT REPLEAD.

File Stamp: 03/06/2015

Service Returned Not Served
NF3, unable to serve gated community at 8118 Brookmont Ct Unit 101 - J8657

Pty Not Svd: ROBBINS, ANN MARIE

Certified Mail Returned
ALIAS SUMMONS
SERVED TO
ANN MARIE ROBBINS
SIGNED

Date Signed: 05/04/2015

Appearance Filed
FILED PURSUANT TO TRIAL RULE 5F.

Attorney: Duff, Robert E

For Party: ROBBINS, ANN MARIE

File Stamp: 05/27/2015

Answer to a Complaint Filed
FILED PURSUANT TO TRIAL RULE 5F.

Filed By: ROBBINS, ANN MARIE

File Stamp: 05/27/2015

Motion for Default Judgment Filed

Filed By: MED-1 SOLUTIONS, LLC.

File Stamp: 05/29/2015

Motion Filed
MOTION TO WITHDRAW DEFAULT JUDGMENT REQUEST.

Filed By: MED-1 SOLUTIONS, LLC.

File Stamp: 06/04/2015

Administrative Event
JACKET ENTRY: PLAINTIFF'S MOTION TO WITHDRAW MOTION FOR DEFAULT JUDGMENT GRANTED.

File Stamp: 06/08/2015

Order Granting
MOTION TO WITHDRAW MOTION FOR DEFAULT JUDGMENT.

Judicial

 Officer:

Ayers, Cynthia J

Order Signed: 06/08/2015

Motion to Withdraw Appearance Filed

Filed By: Melton, Shannon Lowell

Visited 03/31/2016
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02/09/2016

File Stamp: 02/08/2016

Order Granting Motion to Withdraw Appearance
Per order and jacket entry. Parties notified

Judicial

 Officer:

Ayers, Cynthia J

Order Signed: 02/08/2016
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Terms of Use

Odyssey
Public Access (the "MyCase" website) is a platform for online services provided by the Division of State Court Administration
 (the "Division").

Electronic
access to court information is restricted by federal and state law in addition to court rules and orders. Information on this site
 is made available as a public service pursuant to order of the Indiana Supreme Court (Adobe PDF).

Information
displayed on this site is not to be considered or used as an official court record and may contain errors or omissions.
 Accuracy of the information is not warranted. Official records of court proceedings may only be obtained directly from the court
 maintaining a particular record.

Read the complete terms of use »
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